NOTICE DE MONTAGE

1074, Avenue des Carriere<Z.A. la Plaine du Caire IlI

13830 ROQUEFORT LA BEDOULEFRANCE SABOT MOTEURERMAX
wnannermafi- email: accuel@ermax.r ADAPTABLE SURGSF 600 BANDIT 19952004

Kit de fixation

-2 vis 6x10

- 3 vis 6X15

- 4 rondelles en caoutchouc @6
- 1 entretoise M620

- 3 écrous M6 frein

- 1 collier@33

- 3 pattes de fixation

Montage

- Démonezune vis de fixation moteur/cadfeoir photc).

- Insérezla patte de fixatiorsur la vismais ne la serrez pasmplétement afin de pouvoir onier les
fixations par la suite.

-Procédele | a m° me wmulrecdté.r e pour | 6

- PositionnedZe collier @33 sur le cadréroit en dessous du carter moteurfen x ant | 6@t r e
avec une vis 810 (voir photos)

- Présentefe sabot et fixe-le surses @gare points de fixation (utilisela derniere vis 810 pou fixer le

sabot au niveau de | 6entretoise).
- Les rondelles en caoutchouc somasitionner du c6té de la peinture afin de la pgeté
-Faitesi ouer | e s ab oarriere aim queeluiktiasait bientécadéuwdeslpd@sé ®c hap p e m

et positionnezle sufisamment haut du sol.
- SerreZles quatre vis du sabot.
- Serrezles vis de fixation motewadre

«ATTENTION »
* Les pieces peintes et vernies ne sont pas garanties cankaedges vapeurkaute pressionou | es produits nettoyants agressifs qui peuvent leedonnés d o
techniques de nos fatendrerun rsosa fuir 5 @ & o hymérisation complége dd\ernis.

* Tout accessoire monté ne sera plus considéré comme neuf et nerserés ni échangé

* Les accessoires Ermax sont congus pourdesnt es d’' éodisgineme seront pas garantins. séils sont wutilis®s dans dobéautres conditi
* En raison des tolérances de fabrication des véhicules, indépendantes de notre volonté, certains produits Ermax psiteeiteséaestements lors de la fixation.
* Les sabots ne seront ni repris ne f@spangi®seen ocasl desfdotfearohi §semeddude € o adwilisatios routiceonsrmaled © n

* D®placer toute durite pouvant c o e&dodementsddpéoiiisco®sifsredue s td epa s apaodrtasnt iTo.ut e casse due ~ des
* Attention aux serrages excessifs qui pourraient abimer ou cassaccessoires en plastiquéestvisen aluminium
* Les marques de fabricant de motos citées sont indiquées exclusivement comme référence ndeedsstireation des accessoires Brm


http://www.ermax.fr/

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

ERMAX BELLY PAN
ADAPTABLE ON GSF 600 BANDIT 1995/2004

Fitting kit

- 2 6x10screws

-3 6x15 screws

- 4 A 6 rubber washers
- 1 M6x20 spacer

- 3 M6 brake nuts
-1A 33 collar

- 3 fixing brackets

Assembly

- Remove one engine/frame fixing screw (see photos).

- Insert the fixing bracket on the screw (do not tighten completely at this stage so that you can adjust
brackets later).

- Follow the same procedure on the other side.

- Put theA 33 collar in place on the right hand side of the frame; below the engine casing by fixing the
M6x%20 spacer with a M6x10 screw (see photos).

- Position the belly pan and fix it at the four fitting points (use the last M6x10 screw to fix the belly pan &
thelevel of the spacer).

- The rubber washers must be against the painted side to protect it.

- Ensure that the belly pan is carefully positioned clear of the exhaust pipes and also that it is high enot
to clear the ground. Adjust the fixing brackets genintil you are happy with the position and then
tighten the four screws of the belly pan and the engine /frame fastening screws.

ATTENTION
* Painted and varnished parts are not guararagadhsthigh pressure steam washes or aggressive cleaninggpsadhtich can damage them and unstuck the vaishadvise moreover, according to the technical data of our
painting suppliersto wait one monthto obtain a complete polymerization of varnish.
* Accessories gone up on the motorbike will not be any rmorsidered as new and will beither retaken nor exchanged
* Ermax accessories are foreseenddginal equipments. They will not be guaranteed if they are used in others conditions.
* Due to vehicles made tolerances, beyond our control, some Ermaxcgsadight need adjustings to fit.
* Belly pans will be neither retaken nor exchangedveimenctass e uonfe vrethhelittiogagfiErdsanaddessgriesss flasnedHorarnmldoadiuei vi n g,
* Move hoses so that they do not fall inside the belly pans. Any deterioration due to flows of corrosive products iameeguar
* Care to excessive clampings which may damage or lreaRlastic accessories and aluminisonews.
*The mentionedd bel of motorbikesdés manufacturers are indicated exclusively as a reference to Ermax acce



NOTICE DE MONTAGE

1074, Avenue des Carriere<Z.A. la Plaine du Caire IlI
13830 ROQUEFORT LA BEDOULEFRANCE
www.ermax.fr- email : accueil@ermax.fr SABOT MOTEURERMAX

ADAPTABLE SURGSF 1200BANDIT 1996/2005

Kit de fixation

- 4 vis 6x10

- 2 vis 6x15

- 4 rondelles en caoutchouc
- 6 rondelles en acier

- 2 entretoises M6x20

- 2 écrous M6

- 2 colliers@33

- 2 pattes de fixation

M ontage

- Démmtez une vis de fixation moteoadre (voir pbtos)

- Insérez la patte de fixation sur la vis maissegre pascomplétement afin de pouvoir onier les
fixations par la suite.

-Procédezdelamémemanipr®@ ur | 6autre clt®.

- Positionnezes colliers@33 sur les cadres gauche et droit en desstu carter mote en fixant les
entretoises M6x20 avec les vis 6x10 (voir phptos

- Présentez le sabet fixez-le surses quatre points de fixation (mettez les 2 vis®6pestantes au niveau
des entretoises, et les 2 visBxau niveau des pattes deafion).

- Les rondelles en caoutchouc somasitionner du c6té de la peinture afin de la pgeté

-Faitesf ouer | e sabot ver s | -0iaoitbienecarttudespolsar ri r e af
- SerreZles quatre vis du sabot.

- Serrez les vis de fixation motegddre

«ATTENTION »

* Les pieces peintes et vernies ne sont pas gasacontre les lavages vapeunaute pressionou | es produits nettoyants agressifs qui peuvent leedonnésdom
techniques de nos fateodrerun rsosa fuir lBteni dne golgniémsatianrcemplétel du vernis.

* Tout accessoire monté ne sera plus considéré comme neuf et nerserés ni échangé

* Les accessoires Ermax sont congus poumdesnt es d’ éodisginme ser ont pas g arescontitioss. s6il s sont utilis®s dans do6au

* En raison des tolérances de fabrication des véhicules, indépendantes de notre volonté, certains produits Ermax psiteeiteséaestements lors de la fixation.

* Les sabots ne seront ni repris ni échangés en cas de frottemehtiassn e conduite fsportiveo, ou lors du franchi ssemen trundudlisation mutiereriommale. d o
* D®placer toute durite pouvant c o edodenentsdelproduits toResifsedie s td epa s agp@drtasnt iTo.ut e casse due ° des

* Attention aux serrages excessifs qui pourraient abimer ou cassaccessoires en plastiquéestvisen aluminium
* Les marques de fabricant de motos citées sont indiquées exclusivement comme rééeseasre a la destination des accessoires Ermax.


http://www.ermax.fr/

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

ERMAX BELLY PAN
ADAPTABLE ON GSF 1200 BANDIT1996/2005

Fitting kit

- 4 6x10screws

- 2 6x15 screws

- 4 rubber washers
- 6 steel washers

- 2 M6x20 spacers
- 2 M6 nuts

-2 A33collars

- 2 fixing brackets

Assembly

- Remove one engine/frame fixing screw (see photos).

- Insert the fixing bracket on the screw (do not tighten up completely at this stage so that you can adjust
brackets later).

- Follow the same procedure tre other side.

- Put theA 33 collarsin place on the right and left hand side of the frame, below the engine casing by fixin
the M6x20 spacers with the M6x10 screws (see photos).

- Position the belly pan and fix it in place at the four fixing points {pe two last 6x10 screws at the level

of the spacers, and the two M6x10 screws at the level on the fixing brackets).

- The rubber washers must be against the painted side to protect it.

- Adjust the belly pan towards the front and towards the rear to ensure it is well clear of the exhaust pipe:
- Tighten the four belly an screws and the engine/frame screws.

ATTENTION

* Painted and varnished parts are not guararagathsthigh pressure steam washes or aggressive cleaning products which can damage them and unstuck We eatvisghmoreover, according to thettnical data of our painting
suppliersfo wait one monthto obtain a complete polymerization of varnish.
* Accessories gone up on the motorbike will not be any more considered as new andheihberetaken nor exchanged
* Ermax accessories are feeen fororiginal equipments. They will not be guaranteed if they are used in others conditions.
* Due to vehicles made tolerances, beyond our control, some Ermax products might need adjustings to fit.
* Belly pans will be neither retaken nor exchangedias e of rubbing during a fAsportso dri vi ng, ThefitingdfiErmanagcessdes is planaeddoormal roan fise p a v e m
* Move hoses so that they do not fall inside the belly pans. Any deterioration tlowsamf corrosive products is not guaranteed.
* Care to excessive clampings which may damage or leaglastic accessories and aluminisonews.

The mentioned | abel of motorbikesds manuf assotieer ers are indicated exclusively as a reference to



